## **Pashupati Dev Pandey**

Born in Nuwakot District in 1982, under Bagmati Province, which is three hrs drives from the capital city of Kathmandu, Mr. Pandey has studied up to Bachelor's degree in social science in the Tribhuvan University, Kathmandu, Nepal. Mr. Pandey is now serving as President of Garment Association-Nepal. He has been elected as Executive Committee Member at the Federation of Nepal Chamber of Commerce and Industries and later on he became Co-Chairperson of Export Promotion Committee in FNCCI. He is also a member of working committee in Nepal-USA Chamber of Commerce and Industries. Apart from this, he serves as member of Information and Publication Committee at Nepal Chamber of Commerce. Mr. Pandey also serves as life member at the lions Club of Gongabu in Kathmandu. Recently, he has been nominated as Co-Chairperson of Manufacturing Skills Committee under Nepal Skill Testing Board at CTEVT.

As regards, his business profile, he is involved in setting up of the following industries and businesses-

- 1. Founder, Chairperson, Pure Clothing, 2010 till date.
- 2. Director, Pure Himalayan, 2007 till date.
- 3. Director, Buddha Vision Handicrafts, 2011 till date.
- 4. Director, OPIUM/Bell Momo Nepal, 2017 till date.
- 5. Director, Safari International, 2018 till date.
- 6. Director, Avtar Group, 2018 till date.
- 7. Director, Panchakanya Multi National, 2019 till date.
- 8. Director, Orient Cafe, 2020 till date.
- 9. Director, Nuwakot Agro & Tourism, 2021 till date.
- 10. Director, Panchakanya Multiple Industries, 2021 till date.

Having brief highlights of his industrial and business career, Mr. Pandey stands for a young, energetic, positive and dynamic personality in the private sector business in Nepal.